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Date: 25-10-2020                             Health Bulletin         Time: 07:00 PM 

 

 Positive Today: 221  Recovered Today: 319 

 Death Today : 09  Active Cases: 4425 

S
+vty

 Sample Positivity:  6.34% R% Recovery Percentage:  90.25% 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected : 60376 

2. Total Number of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured : 54488 

3. Total COVID-19 patients migrated out of state : 470 

4. Total COVID-19 Deaths : 993 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today : 6081 

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today : 8244 

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative : 892561 

8. Total number of samples result awaited : 16846 
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

Districts 

Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Negative Positive 
Results 

Awaited 
(including 

sample sent to 

labs today) 

Repeat/ In-  

conclusive/ 

Rejected 

Samples 

Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Positive  

in last 

24 hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 120 58545 243 56210 0 1803 120 412 

Bageshwar 302 30796 74 29417 1 879 302 198 

Chamoli 416 44616 456 41300 13 1681 146 1489 

Champawat 664 48685 213 43224 8 1108 3291 1062 

Dehradun 825 147676 744 126716 89 16764 1607 2589 

Haridwar 1688 159373 1102 145268 30 10822 1056 2227 

Nainital 962 83908 394 73019 21 7097 2897 895 

Pauri Garhwal 320 66188 737 61904 13 2758 210 1316 

Pithoragarh 100 39171 10 37085 1 1408 476 202 

Rudraprayag 208 31420 437 29853 22 1113 101 353 

Tehri Garhwal 340 61819 452 56240 6 2935 1271 1373 

US Nagar 1596 153580 945 135608 8 9372 4378 4222 

Uttarkashi 703 61587 274 56717 9 2636 991 1243 

Total 8244 987364 6081 892561 221 60376 16846 17581 

 
          

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Districts Cases till Date 
Treated/ 

Cured till Date 
Active Cases Deaths Migrated 

Almora 1803 1628 141 9 25 

Bageshwar 879 757 115 7 0 

Chamoli 1681 1460 196 1 24 

Champawat 1108 966 128 6 8 

Dehradun 16764 14957 1089 567 151 

Haridwar 10822 10087 554 121 60 

Nainital 7097 6349 569 142 37 

Pauri Garhwal 2758 2231 475 29 23 

Pithoragarh 1408 1221 182 5 0 

Rudraprayag 1113 938 172 2 1 

Tehri Garhwal 2935 2737 182 5 11 

U.S. Nagar 9372 8832 356 90 94 

Uttarkashi 2636 2325 266 9 36 

Total 60376 54488 4425 993 470 
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 

 

S.No District Number of 
Containment 

Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 26 

                                                                            Dehradun (24) 
 

1. 72 D Neshvilla Road (07-10-2020) 
2. 12 Jawahar Colony Garhi (07-10-2020) 
3. Siddharth Enclave, GMS Road (12-10-2020) 
4. 30- A Rajpur Road, Cross Road (12-10-2020) 
5. Indraprasth Colony, Lane No-03, Upper Nathanpur (12-10-2020) 
6. 32 THDC Colony Patel Nagar, Dehrakhas, Block 45, Near Surkanda 

Mandir Dehrakhas (12-10-2020) 
7. Tapovan Enclave, sahastradhara Road (12-10-2020) 
8. Monal Enclave, Banjarawala Maffi, Lane No-04, Gali No-02 (12-10-

2020) 
9. Phase -02, Gali No-03, THDC Colony Banjarawala (12-10-2020) 
10. Nehrugram Dobhal Chownk (Beech Gali) (12-10-2020) 
11. Poorv Parhsad Deepa Shah waali Gali, Chakhuwaala (12-10-2020) 
12. 68 B- Suman Nagar, Dharampur (12-10-2020) 

                         
                        Vikasnagar (2) 

1.  Ward no-04, Bheem Wala (07-10-2020) 
2. Ward No-01, Gram Suddhowala (13-10-2020) 

 

                                        
13. 188/3 DL Road (12-10-2020) 
14. 89/2 Vivek Vihar, Pocket -03, Lane No-02, GMS Road, Kanwali (12-10-

2020) 
15. 18 Narendra Vihar Ballupur Road, Garhi (12-10-2020) 
16. Tikki Waali Gali Last Balbir Road (13-10-2020) 
17. 335 Lane No-11, Chaman Vihar, GMS Road (13-10-2020) 
18. Ranjhawala Daang Raipur (Daang Road Patwari waali Gali) (14-10-2020) 
19. 4/3 Bhandari Bagh Near Kali Mandir (17-10-2020) 
20. Shahid Jaideep Bhandari Marg Colony, Lower NehrugramRaipur (17-10-

2020)  
21. 215 Raksha Vihar, Phase-02, back side of Doon World School, Raipur Road 

(19-10-2020)  
22. 23 Dharampur, City Board School waali Gali (19-10-2020) 
23. 97 A, Neshvilla Road (20-10-2020) 
24. 95 Basant Vihar, Indra nagar, Kanwali Road (20-10-2020) 

2 Uttarkashi 14 

                Bhatwari  (14) 

1. Near Roshini Nautiyal House Joshiyara (06-10-2020) 

2. Gram Kansain I (06-10-2020) 

3. Gram Kansain II (06-10-2020) 

4. Gram Thalan Patti Badagadi, Up Tehsil Joshiyada I (07-10-2020) 

5. Gram Thalan Patti Badagadi, Up Tehsil Joshiyada II (07-10-2020) 

6. Gram Thalan Patti Badagadi, Up Tehsil Joshiyada III (07-10-2020) 

7. Gomukh Hotel Barahat (07-10-2020) 

8. PWD Colony Barahat (07-10-2020) 

9. Hospital Colony Uttarkashi (07-10-2020) 

10. Gram Badahaat, Patti Badahaat, Up Tehsil Joshiyada II (07-10-2020) 

11. Gram Ladhadi II (7-10-2020) 

12. Gram Kansain, Tehsil Bhatwari (08-10-2020) 

13. Gram Dilsaud (Manera) (08-10-2020) 

14. Gram Ladhadi I (08-10-2020) 

 

  

3 Pauri 01 
            Kotdwar (1) 

1. Kashirampur , Talla Kotdwar (10-10-2020) 
 

 

4 Haridwar 05 

         

             Haridwar (3) 
1. Near Shiv Mandir, Salempur Mehdood (9-10-2020) 
2. Salempur Mehdood (9-10-2020) 
3. Chidanand Kushti, Ashram Chandi Ghat (12-10-2020)                     

  

               
                 Laksar  (2) 

1. Ward No-03, Railway Colony I  (16-10-2020) 
2. Ward No-03, Railway Colony I  (16-10-2020) 

5 Nainital 09 

                 Haldwani (9) 
 

1. Byurakan Bandobasti, Chandmari Kathgodam (12-10-2020) 
2. Byurakan, Chandmari Kathgodam (12-10-2020) 
3. Ward No-20, Gali No-08, Banbhulpura (12-10-2020) 
4. Sher kunj, Talli Bhamori (12-10-2020) 
5. New Basti, Shiv Mandir Rajpura (12-10-2020) 
6. Haripur Nayak, Himmatpur Talla Near Swayamvar Banquet Hall, 

Kusumkheda (12-10-2020) 
7. Near Purnagiri Park, Subhash Nagar (12-10-2020) 
8. Friends Colony, Transport Nagar  Talli (12-10-2020) 
9. Madhuvan Colony, House No-13, Near White Hall School (12-10-

2020)    
 

 
 

6 Champawat 02 

         Tanakpur (2) 

1. Cement Road Ward no-07 (04-09-2020) 
2. Ward no-08, Main Market (04-09-2020) 

 

 

 
Total 57 

 

 

 



Uttarakhand State Control Room 
Integrated Disease Surveillance Programme 

Directorate of Medical Health & Family Welfare, Uttarakhand, Dehradun 

 

4 

 

 

 
  

Situation Update, Uttarakhand: Today 

 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 37 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 417 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 

 To enhance the COVID-19 testing capacity, the State Government has decided to conduct 24x7 testing 

facility in Govt. Medical College Haldwani, Dehradun & Srinagar Garhwal. 

 To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient. 

 To facilitate the early management of COVID-19 positive patients, the State Goverment has designated 19 

Private Hospitals as COVID dedicated facility. 

 The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 

patients.  

 

Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death summary : 

 Treated & Cured : Three Hundred Nineteen (319) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 00, 

Bageshwar– 09, Chamoli– 65, Champawat– 19, Dehradun– 106, Haridwar– 26, Nainital– 15, Pauri– 00, 

Pithoragarh– 00, Rudraprayag– 52, Tehri– 24, U.S.Nagar– 01 & Uttarkashi– 02). 

 

 Deaths : Nine (09) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information 

provided by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

(1) A 82 year old male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh, Dehradun due to Refractory Septic Shock, COVID 

Pneumonia & Acute Kidney Inkury. 

(2) A 52 year old male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh, Dehradun due to Septic Shock & Type 1 Respiratory 

Failure. 

(3) A 50 year old male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh, Dehradun due to Type 1 Respiratory Failure, COVID 

Pneumonia & Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 

(4) A 73 year old male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh, Dehradun due to Septic Shock & Type 1 Respiratory 

Failure. 

(5) A 62 year old male expired in Kailash Hospital, Dehradun due to Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome & 

Lower Respiratory Tract Infection. 

(6) A 49 year old male expired in The Medicity Hospital, Rudrapur due to Bilateral Interstitial Pneumonitis, 

Type 1 Respiratory Failure, Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome, Septicemia & Sepsis. 

(7) A 50 year old male expired in District Udham Singh Nagar due to Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 

(8) A 36 year old female expired in District Udham Singh Nagar due to Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 

(9) A 68 year old male expired in Dr. Susheela Tiwari Govt. Hospital, Haldwani due to Severe Acute 

Respiratory Illness, Bilateral Pneumonitis, Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome, Type 1 Respiratory 

Failure, Septicemia & Shock. 
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Preventive measures 
 

 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 

 

 

APPEAL 
 

 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to citizens of the state to follow the advisory 

for Unlock-5. The detailed guideline is available at health.uk.gov.in. 

 The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon 

Medical College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar 

Garhwal.     
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Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com  Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.com   WhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 
 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875,05962-237874, 

Bageshwar 05963-220197, 

Chamoli 01372-252187, 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230312 05965-230943, 05965-230819 

Dehradun 0135-2724506, 

Haridwar 01334-239920, 01334-223999 

Paurigarhwal 01368-222213, 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-225142, 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181 

05946- 281234, 297722, 253850 (Haldwani) 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233946, 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222641, 01374-222722, 7310913129 

 

mailto:covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com
mailto:%20idsputtarakhand@gmail.com

